

House of Narash. Yadav to back top end

Sc

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

FATEHPUR

E.E. R.W.D. (W)

Mansy (Sc)
DIVISION
FATEHPUR

A.E. R.W.D. (W)

SUB-DIVISION
FATEHPUR

Babita Kumar

MEASUREMENT BOOK

2932

1st on A/c Bill

1.

Name of work -
 Situation of work -
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of Road From House of Naresh Yadav to Black top Road under MMWSY/SC					
Name of Agency - Babita Kumari,					
At + po - Patank, hays					
Agreement No. - 60/MMWSY/SC/SBD/2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 16.07.20					
Date of completion - 15.09.21					

1) E/W in Excavation of found. - - etc (1000 mm e H.P.C.)

2 x 2 x 6.30m x 1.40m x 1.50m = 52.92 m ³				
1 x 2 x 12.30m x 1.40m x 1.50m = 51.66 m ³				
2 x 1 x 5.90m x 1.50m x 0.30m = 5.31 m ³				
1 x 2 x 5.90m x 3.00m x 0.30m = 5.31 m ³				
				115.20 m ³

(2) P.V. A.C.C. M/S in open found. - - etc

2 x 2 x 6.30m x 1.40m x 0.15m = 5.29 m ³				
1 x 2 x 12.30m x 1.40m x 0.15m = 5.17 m ³				
				10.46 m ³

Continuation

1st year maintenance

Bill 70

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
None of work. Construction of Road from					
House of Narsish Yadav to Black top road.					
Under MMBSY road					
(20)					
Agency:- Babita Kumari					
At P.O Fatehpur Ganga					
Government No - 60/MMBSY/Sc/SRD/2020-2021					
D of Commencement - 16.09.2020					
D of Completion - 15.09.2021					
D of Actual Cost - 27.5.22					

(1) Restructuring of

rain cubs - duds

5x	5.01	1.13	0.30	8.47m ³
2x	4.50	1.13	0.30	3.05m ³
4x	2.50	1.13	0.30	3.39m ³
6x	2.25	1.13	0.30	4.68m ³
4x	2.75	1.13	0.30	3.73m ³
7x	2.25	1.13	0.30	5.34m ³
5x	4.50	1.13	0.30	7.63m ³
9x	3.50	1.13	0.30	10.68m ³
				Total = 46.87m ³

ABSTRACT OF COST

1st Maint Bill

74

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of Rain cuts - do do 46.87 m ³ sty m ³ Page (70)					
@ ₹ 404.06/m ³					₹ 18938=0
(2) Making up Berms/ Shoulder - do do 262.60 m ² sty m ² Page (70)					
@ ₹ 60.28/m ²					₹ 15829=00
(3) Patch repair over pot holes with 20mm fine cement and seal coat - do - do 21.42 m ² sty m ² Page (71)					
@ 244.41/m ²					₹ 5235=00
(4) Patch repair over bituminous surface with 20mm brick mix seal surface - do 21.78 m ² sty m ² Page (71)					
@ 261.84/m ²					₹ 5703=00
(5) filling of cracks joint excluding crocodile - do do					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
935 m qty mms page (72)				5	
@ ₹ 3.85/m					₹ 3500=00
(6) Repair of isolated Area of damage					
do do					
3.496 m ² qty mms page (72)				6	
@ ₹ 244.41/m ²					₹ 854=00
(7) Repair of old joint sealing					
do do					
140.63 m qty mms page (72)				7	
@ ₹ 24.13					₹ 3393=00
(8) Maintenance of CD work (hume pipe)					
4.0 Nos qty mms page (72)				8	
@ ₹ 1166.58/Nos					₹ 4666=00
(9) Maintenance of Road Signage					
do do					
1.09 km qty mms page (72)				9	
@ ₹ 1104.59/km					₹ 1204=00
(10) Maintenance of 200mm & km stone					
do do					
1.09 km qty mms page (73)				10	
@ ₹ 643.12/km					₹ 701=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) Cutting of branches of trees - do do					
3.0 Nos Qty Tms Page (73)				11	341=00
@ ₹ 113.64/No					₹ 341=00
(12) Cutting of shrubs from roadway - do do					
936.0 Nos Qty Tms Page (73)				12	
@ ₹ 6.98/No					₹ 6533=00
(13) Trimming of grass & weeds - do do					
2100.0 M ² Qty Tms Page (73)				13	
@ ₹ 2.33/M ²					₹ 4893=00
(14) White washing of Korabel wall - do do					
80.64 m Qty Tms Page (73)				14	
@ ₹ 16.80/m					₹ 1354=00
					₹ 73244=00
Add GST @ 12%					₹ 8789=00
Add LC @ 1%					₹ 732=00
					₹ 82765=00
Less 0.12% below as per ASI					₹ 99=00
					Net ₹ 82666=00

24/8/23
JE

Continuation
20/8/23
AC

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: Construction of Road from House of Naresh Yadav to Block Top road.					
Under MMBsy (SC)					
Agency: Babita Kumeri					
Att. P.O - Panchpin Gage					
Agreement no - 60/MMBsy/SC/SDD/2020-2021.					
Dt of Commencement - 16.09.2020					
Date of Completion - 13.09.2021					
Dt of cost sheet completed					
of part A 27.5.22 27.5.22					
① Restraints of Rain cuts/Berms. do do					
$3 \times 4 \times 2.5 \times 0.30 = 30.0 \text{ m}^3$					
$4 \times 3 \times 3 \times 0.30 = 36.0 \text{ m}^3$					
Total = 66.0 m ³					
Unit - 56.86 m ³					
② Making up of					

ABSTRACT of COST
2nd year maintenance B14

82

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of Roofs / Booms do do					
56.86 m ³ @ 404.06/m ³					₹ 22975 = 00
(2) Making up Berms / Shoulder do do					
313.50 m ² @ 60.28/m ²					₹ 18898 = 00
(3) Patch repair over Pot holes with 2000mm Porex Carpet and Seal Coat do do					
42.93 m ² @ 244.41/m ²					₹ 10492 = 00
(4) Patch repair over Bituminous Surface do do					
42.93 m ² @ 261.84/m ²					₹ 11240 = 00
(5) Filling of Cracks					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	And joints - done				
936.0M	Qty - m ²		Rate	(37)	
				5	3604 = 00
	@ ₹ 3.85/m ²			₹	36036 = 00
⑥	Repair of (Sb/ale)				
	Area of damaged				
	Concrete pavement				
	do do				
590 m ²	Qty - m ²		Rate	(37)	
	@ ₹ 244.41/m ²			₹	1442 = 00
⑦	Removal of				
	existing sealant				
	do do				
140.00 m ²	Qty - m ²		Rate	(37)	
	@ ₹ 24.13/m ²			₹	3378 = 00
⑧	Maintenance of				
	(S) work (Hume pipe)				
	do do				
4.00 km	Qty - km		Rate	(80)	
				8	
	@ ₹ 1166.58/km			₹	4666 = 00
⑨	Maintenance of				
	road drainage				
1.05 km	Qty - km		Rate	(80)	
	@ ₹ 1104.55/km			₹	1204 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) Maintenance of dorm of km stone blocks 1.09 km	sty	turns	Page	(80) 10	
	@	₹ 643.13/m			₹ 701.00
(11) Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs do 7.0 Nos	sty	turns	Page	(80) 11	
	@	₹ 113.64/No			₹ 795.00
(12) Cutting of shrubs for road ways 936 No	sty	turns	Page	(80) 12	
	@	₹ 6.98/No			₹ 6533.00
(13) Trimming of grass & weeds do 2107.0 m ²	sty	turns	Page	(81) 13	
	@	₹ 2.33/m ²			₹ 4895.00
(14) White washing of parapet wall do 80.64 m	sty	turns	Page	(81) 14	
	@	₹ 16.80/m			₹ 1355.00
					₹ 92178.00
Add 12% GST					₹ 11061.00
Add 1% L.C.M					₹ 922.00
	@				₹ 104161.00
Less util. below					₹ 125.00
					₹ 104036.00

Continuation

28/6/24
SE

(130/124
AE